
#5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Team Points Pts
1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 4053

2 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 3787

3 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 3576

4 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 3423

5 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 3337

6 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 3092

7 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 2986

8 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 2934

9 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 2783

10 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 2712

11 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 2703

12 KNAB, Clara EXETER 2595

13 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 2517

14 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 2447

15 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 2439

16 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 2348

17 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 2338

18 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 2291

19 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 2237

20 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 2232

21 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 2232

22 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 2210

23 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 2197

24 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 2173

25 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 2148

26 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 2031

27 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 1993

28 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 1933

29 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 1818

30 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 1789

31 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1756

32 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 1738

33 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 1683

34 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 1602

35 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 1551

36 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 1506

37 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 1308

38 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 1300

39 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 1220

40 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 1201

41 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 928

42 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 884

43 BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL 0

43 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 0

#5-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 15.46  (NW) 3(1) 782

2 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 16.08  (NW) 4(1) 704

3 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 17.16  (NW) 3(2) 579

4 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 17.37  (NW) 3(3) 555

5 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 17.51  (NW) 3(4) 540

6 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 17.57  (NW) 2(1) 534

7 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 17.98  (NW) 2(2) 491

8 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 18.63  (NW) 3(5) 425

9 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 19.48  (NW) 4(2) 347

10 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 19.50  (NW) 3(6) 345

11 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 19.70  (NW) 4(3) 328

12 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 19.92  (NW) 4(4) 309

13 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 19.93  (NW) 5(1) 308

14 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 19.95  (NW) 4(5) 306

15 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 19.99  (NW) 6(1) 303

16 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 20.21  (NW) 4(6) 285

17 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 20.49  (NW) 1(1) 263

18 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 20.52  (NW) 2(3) 261

19 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 20.53  (NW) 2(4) 260

20 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 20.77  (NW) 2(5) 241

21 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 21.17  (NW) 4(7) 212

22 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 21.19  (NW) 5(2) 211

23 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 21.20  (NW) 1(2) 210

24 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 21.33  (NW) 6(2) 201

25 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 21.46  (NW) 6(3) 192

26 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 21.60  (NW) 5(3) 183

27 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 21.68  (NW) 5(4) 178

28 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 21.70  (NW) 5(5) 176

29 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 21.71  (NW) 5(6) 176

30 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 22.06  (NW) 1(3) 154

31 KNAB, Clara EXETER 22.06  (NW) 4(8) 154

32 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 22.93  (NW) 3(7) 105

33 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 23.15  (NW) 1(4) 94

34 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 23.19  (NW) 6(4) 92

35 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 23.21  (NW) 2(6) 91

36 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 23.30  (NW) 1(5) 87

37 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 24.10  (NW) 2(7) 53

38 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 24.15  (NW) 6(5) 51

39 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 26.01  (NW) 6(6) 4

40 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 28.97  (NW) 1(6)

41 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 32.74  (NW) 1(7)

42 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 37.88  (NW) 1(8)

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 2

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS

DECATHLON 2022A
Nashua, NH
Nashua South

6/18/2022 - 6/19/2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/19/2022 6:31 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#5-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 20.49 263

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 21.20 210

3 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 22.06 154

4 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 23.15 94

5 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 23.30 87

6 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 28.97

7 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 32.74

8 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 37.88

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 17.57 534

2 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 17.98 491

3 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 20.52 261

4 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 20.53 260

5 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 20.77 241

6 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 23.21 91

7 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 24.10 53

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 15.46 782

2 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 17.16 579

3 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 17.37 555

4 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 17.51 540

5 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 18.63 425

6 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 19.50 345

7 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 22.93 105

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NT

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 16.08 704

2 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 19.48 347

3 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 19.70 328

4 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 19.92 309

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 19.95 306

6 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 20.21 285

7 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 21.17 212

8 KNAB, Clara EXETER 22.06 154

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 19.93 308

2 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 21.19 211

3 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 21.60 183

4 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 21.68 178

5 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 21.70 176

6 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 21.71 176

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 19.99 303

2 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 21.33 201

#5-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 21.46 192

4 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 23.19 92

5 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 24.15 51

6 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 26.01 4

#5-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 9.21m 1(1) 478

2 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 8.76m 3(1) 449

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 8.72m 2(1) 446

4 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 8.69m 2(2) 444

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 8.52m 2(3) 433

6 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 8.16m 2(4) 410

7 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 8.11m 2(5) 406

8 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 8.09m 2(6) 405

9 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 7.92m 2(7) 394

10 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 7.70m 3(2) 380

11 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 7.40m 3(3) 361

12 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 7.38m 1(2) 359

13 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 7.35m 1(3) 357

14 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 7.16m 1(4) 345

14 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 7.16m 3(4) 345

16 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 6.89m 1(5) 328

17 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 6.84m 2(8) 325

18 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 6.70m 3(5) 316

19 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 6.65m 2(9) 313

20 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 6.51m 3(6) 304

21 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 6.36m 1(6) 294

22 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 6.32m 3(7) 292

23 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 6.21m 2(10) 285

24 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 6.15m 3(8) 281

25 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 5.98m 2(11) 270

26 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 5.91m 1(7) 266

27 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 5.83m 2(12) 261

28 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 5.82m 3(9) 260

29 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 5.78m 1(8) 257

30 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 5.76m 1(9) 256

31 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 5.75m 1(10) 255

32 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 5.71m 2(13) 253

33 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 5.59m 1(11) 245

34 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 5.57m 1(12) 244

35 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 5.45m 2(14) 237

36 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 5.38m 3(10) 232

37 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 5.18m 1(13) 220

38 KNAB, Clara EXETER 5.16m 2(15) 218

39 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 4.96m 1(14) 206

40 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 4.73m 3(11) 191
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#5-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
41 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 4.62m 3(12) 185

42 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 4.04m 1(15) 149

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH ND 1

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 3

1 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 9.21m 478

2 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 7.38m 359

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 7.35m 357

4 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 7.16m 345

5 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 6.89m 328

6 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 6.36m 294

7 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 5.91m 266

8 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 5.78m 257

9 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 5.76m 256

10 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 5.75m 255

11 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 5.59m 245

12 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 5.57m 244

13 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 5.18m 220

14 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 4.96m 206

15 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 4.04m 149

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH ND

Flight 2 of 3

1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 8.72m 446

2 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 8.69m 444

3 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 8.52m 433

4 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 8.16m 410

5 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 8.11m 406

6 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 8.09m 405

7 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 7.92m 394

8 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 6.84m 325

9 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 6.65m 313

10 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 6.21m 285

11 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 5.98m 270

12 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 5.83m 261

13 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 5.71m 253

14 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 5.45m 237

15 KNAB, Clara EXETER 5.16m 218

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL ND

Flight 3 of 3

1 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 8.76m 449

2 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 7.70m 380

3 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 7.40m 361

4 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 7.16m 345

#5-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 6.70m 316

6 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 6.51m 304

7 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 6.32m 292

8 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 6.15m 281

9 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 5.82m 260

10 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 5.38m 232

11 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 4.73m 191

12 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 4.62m 185

#5-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 1.52m 2(1) 644

1 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 1.52m 2(1) 644

3 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 1.47m 2(3) 588

3 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 1.47m 2(3) 588

5 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 1.42m 2(5) 534

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 1.42m 2(5) 534

5 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 1.42m 2(5) 534

8 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 2(8) 481

8 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 2(8) 481

8 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 1.37m 2(8) 481

8 KNAB, Clara EXETER 1.37m 2(8) 481

8 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 1.37m 3(1) 481

13 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 1.32m 3(2) 429

13 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 1(1) 429

13 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 1(1) 429

13 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 1.32m 2(12) 429

13 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 1.32m 2(12) 429

13 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 1.32m 1(1) 429

19 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 1(4) 379

19 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 1(4) 379

19 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 1(4) 379

19 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 1.27m 1(4) 379

19 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 1.27m 3(3) 379

24 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 1.22m 3(4) 331

24 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 1.22m 1(8) 331

24 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 1.22m 2(14) 331

24 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 1.22m 2(14) 331

24 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 1.22m 3(4) 331

24 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 1.22m 1(8) 331

24 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 1.22m 3(4) 331

24 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 1.22m 3(4) 331

32 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 1.17m 1(10) 284

32 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 1.17m 1(10) 284

32 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 1.17m 1(10) 284

32 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 1.17m 3(8) 284

32 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 1.17m 3(8) 284
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#5-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
37 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 1.12m 3(10) 239

37 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 1.12m 1(13) 239

37 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1.12m 1(13) 239

37 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 1.12m 3(10) 239

41 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 1.07m 3(12) 197

ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE NH 1

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NH 1

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NH 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 3

1 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 1.32m 429

1 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 429

1 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 429

4 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 379

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 379

4 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 379

4 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 1.27m 379

8 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 1.22m 331

8 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 1.22m 331

10 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 1.17m 284

10 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 1.17m 284

10 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 1.17m 284

13 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 1.12m 239

13 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1.12m 239

ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE NH

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NH

Flight 2 of 3

1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 1.52m 644

1 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 1.52m 644

3 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 1.47m 588

3 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 1.47m 588

5 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 1.42m 534

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 1.42m 534

5 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 1.42m 534

8 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 481

8 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 481

8 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 1.37m 481

8 KNAB, Clara EXETER 1.37m 481

12 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 1.32m 429

12 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 1.32m 429

14 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 1.22m 331

14 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 1.22m 331

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NH

Flight 3 of 3

#5-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 1.37m 481

2 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 1.32m 429

3 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 1.27m 379

4 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 1.22m 331

4 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 1.22m 331

4 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 1.22m 331

4 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 1.22m 331

8 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 1.17m 284

8 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 1.17m 284

10 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 1.12m 239

10 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 1.12m 239

12 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 1.07m 197

#5-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 31.56m 2(1) 506

2 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 29.12m 2(2) 460

3 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 28.58m 1(1) 450

4 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 26.28m 2(3) 406

5 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 23.40m 2(4) 352

6 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 22.06m 2(5) 327

7 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 21.53m 2(6) 317

8 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 20.90m 3(1) 306

9 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 20.81m 3(2) 304

10 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 20.70m 1(2) 302

11 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 20.47m 1(3) 298

12 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 20.39m 3(3) 296

13 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 19.97m 2(7) 288

14 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 19.43m 2(8) 278

15 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 18.75m 1(4) 266

16 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 18.46m 2(9) 260

17 KNAB, Clara EXETER 17.17m 2(10) 237

18 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 17.16m 3(4) 236

19 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 17.03m 3(5) 234

20 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 16.97m 2(11) 233

21 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 16.88m 3(6) 231

22 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 16.78m 2(12) 229

23 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 16.69m 3(7) 228

24 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 16.45m 2(13) 223

25 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 16.00m 1(5) 215

26 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 15.75m 1(6) 210

27 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 14.98m 3(8) 196

28 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 14.24m 1(7) 183

29 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 13.87m 1(8) 176

30 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 13.80m 1(9) 175

31 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 13.80m 3(9) 175

32 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 13.17m 2(14) 163
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#5-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
33 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 12.90m 3(10) 158

34 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 12.50m 2(15) 151

35 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 12.45m 1(10) 150

36 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 11.80m 1(11) 138

37 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 11.68m 3(11) 136

38 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 11.04m 1(12) 125

39 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 10.79m 3(12) 120

40 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 9.09m 1(13) 90

41 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 8.70m 1(14) 83

42 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 8.22m 1(15) 74

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NM 1

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 3

1 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 28.58m 450

2 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 20.70m 302

3 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 20.47m 298

4 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 18.75m 266

5 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 16.00m 215

6 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 15.75m 210

7 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 14.24m 183

8 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 13.87m 176

9 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 13.80m 175

10 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 12.45m 150

11 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 11.80m 138

12 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 11.04m 125

13 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 9.09m 90

14 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 8.70m 83

15 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 8.22m 74

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 31.56m 506

2 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 29.12m 460

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 26.28m 406

4 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 23.40m 352

5 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 22.06m 327

6 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 21.53m 317

7 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 19.97m 288

8 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 19.43m 278

9 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 18.46m 260

10 KNAB, Clara EXETER 17.17m 237

11 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 16.97m 233

12 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 16.78m 229

13 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 16.45m 223

#5-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 13.17m 163

15 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 12.50m 151

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 20.90m 306

2 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 20.81m 304

3 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 20.39m 296

4 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 17.16m 236

5 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 17.03m 234

6 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 16.88m 231

7 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 16.69m 228

8 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 14.98m 196

9 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 13.80m 175

10 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 12.90m 158

11 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 11.68m 136

12 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 10.79m 120

#5-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 26.11  (NW) 3(1) 788

2 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 26.19  (NW) 4(1) 781

3 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 26.59  (NW) 3(2) 746

4 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 27.30  (NW) 4(2) 687

5 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 27.43  (NW) 4(3) 676

6 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 27.74  (NW) 3(3) 651

7 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 28.05  (NW) 2(1) 627

8 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 28.05  (NW) 2(2) 627

9 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 28.11  (NW) 6(1) 622

10 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 28.20  (NW) 1(1) 615

11 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 28.35  (NW) 3(4) 604

12 KNAB, Clara EXETER 28.52  (NW) 4(4) 590

13 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 28.85  (NW) 4(5) 565

14 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 29.03  (NW) 2(3) 552

15 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 29.29  (NW) 1(2) 533

16 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 29.34  (NW) 2(4) 529

17 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 29.56  (NW) 4(6) 513

18 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 29.71  (NW) 4(7) 503

19 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 29.73  (NW) 3(5) 501

20 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 29.75  (NW) 3(6) 500

21 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 29.78  (NW) 5(1) 498

22 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 29.92  (NW) 4(8) 488

23 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 30.21  (NW) 2(5) 468

24 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 30.91  (NW) 1(3) 420

25 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 31.01  (NW) 2(6) 414

26 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 31.24  (NW) 6(2) 399

27 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 31.55  (NW) 3(7) 379

28 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 31.63  (NW) 6(3) 374
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#5-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
29 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 31.77  (NW) 1(4) 366

30 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 32.28  (NW) 1(5) 335

31 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 32.44  (NW) 5(2) 325

32 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 32.66  (NW) 6(4) 312

33 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 32.87  (NW) 5(3) 300

34 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 33.17  (NW) 6(5) 284

35 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 33.19  (NW) 5(4) 283

36 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 33.53  (NW) 5(5) 264

37 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 33.99  (NW) 6(6) 240

38 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 34.41  (NW) 1(6) 219

39 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 34.44  (NW) 1(7) 218

40 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 34.95  (NW) 5(6) 193

41 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 36.91  (NW) 2(7) 112

42 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 38.68  (NW) 1(8) 56

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 2

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 28.20 615

2 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 29.29 533

3 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 30.91 420

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 31.77 366

5 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 32.28 335

6 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 34.41 219

7 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 34.44 218

8 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 38.68 56

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 28.05 627

2 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 28.05 627

3 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 29.03 552

4 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 29.34 529

5 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 30.21 468

6 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 31.01 414

7 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 36.91 112

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 26.11 788

2 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 26.59 746

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 27.74 651

4 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 28.35 604

5 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 29.73 501

6 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 29.75 500

7 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 31.55 379

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NT

#5-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 26.19 781

2 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 27.30 687

3 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 27.43 676

4 KNAB, Clara EXETER 28.52 590

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 28.85 565

6 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 29.56 513

7 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 29.71 503

8 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 29.92 488

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 29.78 498

2 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 32.44 325

3 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 32.87 300

4 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 33.19 283

5 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 33.53 264

6 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 34.95 193

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 28.11 622

2 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 31.24 399

3 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 31.63 374

4 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 32.66 312

5 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 33.17 284

6 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 33.99 240

#5-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 5.07m  (NW) 2(1) 578

2 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 4.79m  (NW) 2(2) 503

3 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 4.65m  (NW) 2(3) 466

4 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 4.55m  (NW) 2(4) 441

5 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 4.52m  (NW) 2(5) 433

6 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 4.42m  (NW) 3(1) 408

7 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 4.40m  (NW) 3(2) 403

8 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 4.39m  (NW) 2(6) 401

9 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 4.35m  (NW) 2(7) 391

10 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 4.29m  (NW) 1(1) 376

11 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 4.25m  (NW) 2(8) 367

12 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 4.23m  (NW) 1(2) 362

13 KNAB, Clara EXETER 4.15m  (NW) 2(9) 343

14 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 4.15m  (NW) 3(3) 343

15 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 4.10m  (NW) 2(10) 331

16 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 4.05m  (NW) 1(3) 319

17 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 4.00m  (NW) 1(4) 308

18 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 3.91m  (NW) 2(11) 287

19 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 3.89m  (NW) 1(5) 283

20 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 3.80m  (NW) 2(12) 263

21 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 3.77m  (NW) 2(13) 257
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#5-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
22 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 3.73m  (NW) 2(14) 248

23 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 3.71m  (NW) 1(6) 244

24 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 3.70m  (NW) 2(15) 242

25 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 3.62m  (NW) 3(4) 225

26 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 3.60m  (NW) 1(7) 220

27 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 3.52m  (NW) 1(8) 204

28 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 3.50m  (NW) 1(9) 200

29 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 3.49m  (NW) 1(10) 198

30 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 3.44m  (NW) 3(5) 188

31 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 3.40m  (NW) 3(6) 180

32 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 3.40m  (NW) 1(11) 180

33 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 3.38m  (NW) 3(7) 176

34 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 3.35m  (NW) 3(8) 170

35 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 3.29m  (NW) 3(9) 159

36 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 3.29m  (NW) 1(12) 159

37 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3.26m  (NW) 1(13) 153

38 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 3.22m  (NW) 3(10) 146

39 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 3.08m  (NW) 3(11) 121

40 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 3.08m  (NW) 3(12) 121

41 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 3.02m  (NW) 1(14) 110

42 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 2.57m  (NW) 1(15) 43

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW) 1

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 3

1 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 4.29m  (NW) 376

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 4.23m  (NW) 362

3 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 4.05m  (NW) 319

4 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 4.00m  (NW) 308

5 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 3.89m  (NW) 283

6 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 3.71m  (NW) 244

7 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 3.60m  (NW) 220

8 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 3.52m  (NW) 204

9 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 3.50m  (NW) 200

10 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 3.49m  (NW) 198

11 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 3.40m  (NW) 180

12 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 3.29m  (NW) 159

13 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3.26m  (NW) 153

14 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 3.02m  (NW) 110

15 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 2.57m  (NW) 43

NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 5.07m  (NW) 578

2 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 4.79m  (NW) 503

#5-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 4.65m  (NW) 466

4 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 4.55m  (NW) 441

5 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 4.52m  (NW) 433

6 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 4.39m  (NW) 401

7 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 4.35m  (NW) 391

8 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 4.25m  (NW) 367

9 KNAB, Clara EXETER 4.15m  (NW) 343

10 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 4.10m  (NW) 331

11 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 3.91m  (NW) 287

12 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 3.80m  (NW) 263

13 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 3.77m  (NW) 257

14 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 3.73m  (NW) 248

15 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 3.70m  (NW) 242

BARRINGTON, Elizabeth MERRIMACK VAL NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 4.42m  (NW) 408

2 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 4.40m  (NW) 403

3 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 4.15m  (NW) 343

4 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 3.62m  (NW) 225

5 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 3.44m  (NW) 188

6 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 3.40m  (NW) 180

7 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 3.38m  (NW) 176

8 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 3.35m  (NW) 170

9 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 3.29m  (NW) 159

10 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 3.22m  (NW) 146

11 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 3.08m  (NW) 121

12 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 3.08m  (NW) 121

#5-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 2:32.04 2(1) 668

2 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 2:32.87 2(2) 657

3 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 2:38.66 2(3) 588

4 KNAB, Clara EXETER 2:40.09 2(4) 572

5 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 2:40.57 2(5) 566

6 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 2:40.63 2(6) 566

7 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 2:42.19 2(7) 548

8 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 2:42.84 2(8) 541

9 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 2:45.77 3(1) 508

10 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:49.16 1(1) 472

11 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 2:50.17 2(9) 462

12 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 2:51.06 1(2) 453

13 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 2:51.64 2(10) 447

14 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 2:57.55 3(2) 388

15 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 2:59.54 2(11) 369

16 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 3:00.12 1(3) 364

17 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 3:00.54 3(3) 360
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#5-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 3:01.20 1(4) 354

19 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 3:05.82 2(12) 313

20 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 3:08.04 1(5) 294

21 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 3:08.88 2(13) 287

22 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 3:08.94 1(6) 287

23 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.63 1(7) 265

24 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 3:12.58 2(14) 257

25 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 3:13.84 3(4) 247

26 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 3:16.03 2(15) 231

27 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 3:16.83 1(8) 225

28 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 3:17.29 3(5) 221

29 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3:17.80 1(9) 217

30 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 3:22.15 3(6) 187

31 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 3:25.64 1(10) 164

32 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 3:27.08 1(11) 155

33 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 3:27.26 3(7) 154

34 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 3:28.17 3(8) 148

35 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 3:28.24 1(12) 148

36 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 3:28.26 3(9) 148

37 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 3:28.97 3(10) 143

38 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 3:29.49 1(13) 140

39 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 3:33.54 1(14) 117

40 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 3:34.51 3(11) 112

41 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 3:38.72 3(12) 90

42 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 4:16.59 1(15)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:49.16 472

2 MICHON, Camille NASHUA SOUTH 2:51.06 453

3 NICOLOSI, Reese PELHAM 3:00.12 364

4 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 3:01.20 354

5 MOSLEY, Ruthy NASHUA SOUTH 3:08.04 294

6 BOWES, Maggie PEMBROKE 3:08.94 287

7 OSTROWSKI, Emily NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.63 265

8 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 3:16.83 225

9 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3:17.80 217

10 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 3:25.64 164

11 TETREAULT, Samantha PELHAM 3:27.08 155

12 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 3:28.24 148

13 MCCARTHY, Cherice NASHUA NORTH 3:29.49 140

14 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 3:33.54 117

15 BLOKHIN, Marina NASHUA SOUTH 4:16.59

Section 2 of 3

1 EXHIBITION COMPETITOR-AL ST. PAUL'S SCH 2:32.04 668

#5-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 2:32.87 657

3 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 2:38.66 588

4 KNAB, Clara EXETER 2:40.09 572

5 LOVELY, Maddox NEWPORT 2:40.57 566

6 LUEHRS, Katherine PLYMOUTH REGI 2:40.63 566

7 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 2:42.19 548

8 HERRERO, Emma SOUHEGAN 2:42.84 541

9 THOMPSON, Rayna EXETER 2:50.17 462

10 BOHLMANN, Malina NEWFOUND REG 2:51.64 447

11 MAZEROLLE, Olivia NASHUA NORTH 2:59.54 369

12 BEST, Alexis MERRIMACK 3:05.82 313

13 ARPIN, Madison NASHUA SOUTH 3:08.88 287

14 LAUDER, Eshaya MANCHESTER W 3:12.58 257

15 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL 3:16.03 231

Section 3 of 3

1 SANNI, Ayomide MANCHESTER M 2:45.77 508

2 SCHMITT, Marlaina MANCHESTER M 2:57.55 388

3 DAUGHEN, Alexis PLYMOUTH REGI 3:00.54 360

4 REAGAN, Michayla MANCHESTER M 3:13.84 247

5 SIMISTER, Aidan MANCHESTER M 3:17.29 221

6 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah MANCHESTER M 3:22.15 187

7 BAH, Abby MANCHESTER M 3:27.26 154

8 ROBERT, Isadora NEWFOUND REG 3:28.17 148

9 LAWSON, Ella MANCHESTER M 3:28.26 148

10 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn MANCHESTER M 3:28.97 143

11 LEGALLO, Samantha MANCHESTER M 3:34.51 112

12 JACKSON, Helena MANCHESTER W 3:38.72 90
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